OP \$765.00 4919205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STONERIVER, INC.		02/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS LENDER
Street Address:	2929 WALDEN AVE. C-111
City:	DEPEW
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14043
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4919205	IIP	
Registration Number:	4800529	STREAM SUITE	
Registration Number:	4515684	COMPSUITE	
Registration Number:	4265118	FREEDOM	
Registration Number:	4231507	LIFEAPPLY	
Registration Number:	3955424	STREAM	
Registration Number:	3800523		
Registration Number:	3743223	STONERIVER	
Registration Number:	3688688	EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT	
Registration Number:	3472144	POWERSUITE	
Registration Number:	3210896	LIFESUITE	
Registration Number:	3170913	CLAIMS WORKSTATION	
Registration Number:	3067086	INSUREWORX	
Registration Number:	2894619	ARTIUS	
Registration Number:	2588323	POLICY STAR	
Registration Number:	2582711	CLIENT CORE	
Registration Number:	2529180	POWERCOMP	
Registration Number:	2242075		
Registration Number:	2208769		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0372

900396854

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2201368	URS
Registration Number:	1837492	LIFE PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	1705762	ID3
Serial Number:	87143709	LIFESUITE PAS
Serial Number:	87143705	LIFESUITE POLICY ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	87143701	LIFESUITE AUS COLLABORATOR
Serial Number:	87143697	LIFESUITE RESULTS MANAGER
Serial Number:	87143693	LIFESUITE AUS
Serial Number:	87143690	LIFESUITE AUTOMATED UNDERWRITING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	87143683	LIFESUITE E-APPLICATION
Serial Number:	87143679	LIFESUITE ILLUSTRATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026124.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. SLAUGHTER, III
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN E. SLAUGHTER, III/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017 Trademark NGSI - Stoneriver, Inc. to HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Lender#page1.tif source=2017 Trademark NGSI - Stoneriver, Inc. to HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Lender#page2.tif source=2017 Trademark NGSI - Stoneriver, Inc. to HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Lender#page3.tif source=2017 Trademark NGSI - Stoneriver, Inc. to HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Lender#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 28, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and HSBC Bank USA, National Association (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

CHAR1\1509336v3

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

STONERIVER, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: ______ Name: Roni Al-Dor

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

4000 CentreGreen Way, Suite 150

Cary, NC 27513

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS STONERIVER, INC.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Lender

By:

Name: Scott Hitchens Title: Vice President

HSBC Bank USA, National Association

2929 Walden Ave. C-111

Depew, NY 14043

RESTRICTED - NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS STONERIVER, INC.

Schedule 1

StoneRiver, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg, Date
IIP and Design	4919205	03/15/16
STREAM SUITE	4800529	08/25/15
COMPSUITE	4515684	04/15/14
FREEDOM	4265118	12/25/12
LIFEAPPLY	4231507	10/23/12
STREAM	3955424	05/03/11
Design Only	3800523	06/08/10
STONERIVER	3743223	01/26/10
EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT	3688688	09/29/09
POWERSUITE	3472144	07/22/08
LIFESUITE	3210896	02/20/07
CLAIMS WORKSTATION	3170913	11/14/06
INSUREWORX	3067086	03/14/06
ARTIUS	2894619	10/19/04
POLICY STAR	2588323	07/02/02
CLIENT CORE	2582711	06/18/02
POWERCOMP	2529180	01/15/02
Design Only	2242075	04/27/99
Design Only	2208769	12/08/98
URS	2201368	11/03/98
LIFE PORTRAITS	1837492	05/24/94
ID3 (Stylized)	1705762	08/04/92

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
LIFESUITE PAS	87143709	08/18/16
LIFESUITE POLICY ADMINISTRATION SYSTEM	87143705	08/18/16
LIFESUITE AUS COLLABORATOR	. 87143701	08/18/16
LIFESUITE RESULTS MANAGER	87143697	08/18/16
LIFESUITE AUS	87143693	08/18/16
LIFESUITE AUTOMATED UNDERWRITING SYSTEM	87143690	08/18/16
LIFESUITE E-APPLICATION	87143683	08/18/16
LIFESUITE ILLUSTRATIONS	87143679	08/18/16

CHAR1\1509336v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 03/02/2017